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fgj cJk LTLc 
The cumulative total 'ber of commerc.ai failures in Canada for 1932, as reported 

to the Dominion Bureau .Df Statistics under the pro - .U,~ ions, of the Bankruptcy and Windixg 
Up Acts, was rather higher at 21420 as compared with 221.6, 2.,402 and 2,167 for 1931, 
1930 and 1929 respectively. The defaultecR. liabilities for 1932 were $51,629,303 as compared 
with $52,552,900, $ 14$164,O65 and $38,747638 for 1931 	930 and 1929 respectively. Thus 
defaulted liabilities showed a decrease of nearly $1000,000 as compared with 1931. 
The Maritime Provinces, Quebec and Ontario showed an increase in number of failures 
wii1e Manitoba and Saskatchewan showed a decrease in number and the numbera for Alberta 
aid. British Columbia rnained the same. 

Cumulative Record of Commercial Failures in Canada 
jProvinces, calendar years 1922 to iq 

Year P.E.I. N.S. N.B. Q,ue. Qnt0 Man, Sask0  Alta, B.C. Total 

1932 9 62 80 968 889 91 131 104 2,1420 
1931 7 51 714 795 793 109 152 131 1014 2,216 
1930 3 61 145 1,011 776 113 146 152 95 2,1402 
1929 1 71 61  927 762 91 814 101 69 2,167 
1928 14 90 6 767 758 103 63 126 70 2 ,037 
1927 14 66 714 658 681 97 54 135 72 1,911 
1926 14 63 714 6514 655 S4 68 113 58 1,773 
1925 14 71 67 758 721 85 77 139 714. 1,996 
19214 3 69 67 907 835 100 131 150 57 2,319 
1923 iG 155 67 1 7 181 970 258 280 323 158 3,1408 
1922 15 121 131 1,589 1,058 2814 272 299 156 3,925 

Commercial failures of trading establishmentG in 1932 numbered 1,171 as compared 
with 1,102 in 1931, 1.204 Pm 1930 and. 1,1.00 in 1929 	:n manufactures, there were 1468 
failures in 1932, as aainet 14614 in 1931, 1488 in'930. and 1443  in 1929. Failures of 
agriculturists showed an increase from 1i in 1930 pmd 125 in 1931 to 190 in 1932. 	. -. 

More detailed information regz..rding the classes of buein3ss in which failures occurred 
in 1932 is given in Table 4 

Corn_ercial Pal lures in Canad, bBranche s of Busine ss1  
C4pars2)4t o12 

Tran s- 
Manu- .ri- Log-. Miii.-. Con- port- Not 

Year TI'e4G fact- cul- hfl, ung struc- ation Pin- Ser-. class- Total 
ures ture Fish- tion & Pub. ance vice if ied 

ung Uti1 

1932 1,171 1468 190 9 6 83 143 7 290 153 2,1420 
1931 1,102 4614 125 5 7 6i 142 21 255 1314 2,216 
1930 1,204 1488 115 12 9 55 29 295 159 2,1402 
1929 1,100 14143 125 14 11 61 RI, 5 239 158 2,167 
1928 8814 505 10 31 23 70 4r 5 263 103 2,037 
1927 818 1430  116 30 26 63 36 .. 2143 79 1,8141 
1926 805 390 135 27 20 52 3)4 1 225 814 1,773 
1925 1,026 1403 158 1 14 15 50 21 5 220 814 1,996 
19214 1,317 329 2014 14 22 44 Z6 9 129 216 2,319 
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COISE, RCIAL FAILfJkES IN CiiAA IN DECEiBER, 1932. 
The number of asoinments under the Bankruptcy and Winding Up Acts, as reported 

to the Dominion Bureau of Statistics, showed no change when compared with December, 1931, 
while the liabilities of the assignors showed a considerable increase. Commercial fail-
ures numbered 196, as compared with 196 in the same month of the previous year, axd with 
229 in November, 1932. The defaulted liabilities of the assignors, amounting to W 7,936,377 
in December, 1932, as compared. with $ 14,342,717 in November, 1932, indicated an increase; 
when compared with $2,957,235 in December, 1931, an increase is also noted. 

COUiERCIAL FAILTJPLES BY AREAS 

Maritime Provinces.- In the month under review there were 10 assignments in 
the Maritime Provinces, as compared with 16 in December, 1931, and 10 in November, 1932. 
The liabilities in December, 1932, were about $336,000 9  

Qjuebec.- Commercial failures in the province of quebec during December, 1932, 
numbered 80 as against 72 in December, 1931, and 89 in November, 1932. The liabilitios 
were approximately $1,410,000, Of these 80 failures, 32 with liabilities of about 

618,000 took place in the city of Montreal. 

tario.- In Ontario, the failures numbered 69 as compared with 80 in November, 
1932, and 68 in December, 1931. Liabilities aggregated about $5,241,000. In the city 
of Toronto, there were 18 failures with liabilities in the neighbourhood of $14,224,000. 
One single failure accounted. for $3,575,000 of this amount, 

Prairie Provinces.- In the three Prairie Provinces, fail -area decreased. from 
15 in November, 1932, to 10 in December, 1932, and may be compared with 16 in December, 
1931. A. considerable decrease is also noted in this later more significant comparison. 
The liabilities aggregated about $570,000. There were 6 failures in the city of Winnipeg 
with liabilities of about $92,000. 

British Co1umbi.- In British Columbia, commercial failures numbered 6 as 
against 10 in November, 1932, and 9 in December, 1931-  A decrease is noted in both 
comparisons. In Vancouver, there were 14  failures with liabilities of about $260,0000 

FAILURES BY BRANCHES OP BUSINESS 

Trade.- Trading establishments furnished the largest number of failures, 102 
assigning in December, 1932, as compared with 105 in November, 1932, and 101 in December, 
1933, Of these concerns, 20 were general stores, 11 groceries, 8 confectionery, 6 fish 
and meat, 2 boots and shoes, 5 dry goods, 10 clothing, 14 automobile, ]. coal and wood and 

drngs and chemicals. 

Manufactures,- Manufacturing establishments to the number of 314 assigned in 
December, 1932, as against 147 in November, 1932, and 39 in December, 1931. The 314 incl-
uded 7 engaged in the manufacture of vegetable foods, 3 ftr and leather, 3 lumber and 
its manufactured products, 3 non-ferrous metals, and 1 drugs and chemicals. 

Aiiculturo.- Agriculturists assigning in December, 1932, numbered 114,  as 
compared with 21 in November, 1932, and 13 in December, 1931 - 

Services,- In Services, the failures numbered 20 as compared with 29 in 
November, 1932, and 23 in December, 1931. A decrease is noted in both comparisons. 

Miscellaneous.- There were 7 failures in construction, 1 in mining, and 2 
in finance. 
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S 1. 	C0M2&CIA1 FAILURES IN BY PROVINCES AND MONTHS, 1928..1932, WITH 
A1TTtJL 	QTALS FOR 1922-1931 

P.ESI. N.S. N.B, Que. Ont, Man Sack, Alta. B.C. Total 
Total 1922 - 	15 121 T 1,589 1,058 284 272 299 156 3,925 
Total 1923 - 	16 155 1,181 970 258 280 323 158 3,1408 
Total 19214 	3 69 67 907 835 100 131 150 57 2,319 
Tot. 1925 - 	14 71 6s 758 720 85 77 139 714 l996 
Pta1 1926 . 	14 63 714 654 655 814 68 113 58 1,773 
Total 1927 -. 	14 66 714 658 68]. 97 5)4 135 72 1,8141 
Total ]4928e.M.. 	14 go 6 767 7 8 io - 	63 126 70 2 ,037 
January - 8 12 11)4 	108 6 8 9 14 269 
F0bruary 5 14 gO 75 9 11 7 6 197 March - 6 2 74 69 8 10 6 180 

ri1 6 87 55 7 17 )4 
May - 7 82 70 10 185 
Juno - 2 14 58 55 10 7 7 5 1148 
July - 2 75 149 3 6 7 3 1149 
August 2 148 147 11 7 11 8 138 
September - 3 2 66 57 5 6 151 
October 9 14 82 54 10 7 176 
November 8 9 68 149 12 10 8 12 176 
December 1. 12 7 92 714 12 12 9 2214 
Total 1929 1 71 Gi 927 72 91 $14 101 69 2.167 

1930 
January 1 1 6 120 81 9 12 11 8 261 
February - $ 98 62 7 8 11 7 205  
March 5 14 92 69 8 5 12 6 201 
April - 8 3 81 72 5 10 10 5 194 
May 2 6 0 6 10 8 11 10 166 
Juno 3 67 64 1 16 8 9 178 
July 15 12 169 
August 14 3 59 7 10 17 13 159 
September - 2 3 86 68 7 14 15 7 192 
October - 6 3 9 7 13 16 17 11 216 
November - 3 3 8 5 15 22 18 10 222 
December 1 5 9 98 76 16 13 1)4 11 239 
Total 1930 3 61 145 1,011 776 113 146 152 95 2.402 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
Total 1931 

1931 
1 3 12 80 87 10 22 14 11 2140 
-  71 59 15 18 10 7 188 
- 2 6 64 60 9 15 13 9 178 

14 6 53 67 9 19 12 5 175 
- 14 3 56 614 6 l 6 9 163 
2 6 6 53 55 10 1 10 9 165  
1 7 14 50 55 11 8 10 6 152 

1 8 53 50 14 11 12 6 15 
- 14 67 58 6 8 10 7 1b5 

14 gg 79 9 6 13 13 226 
3 14 7 78 82 11 10 5 13 213 

, rL 

1932 
January 8 7 82 91 9 9 17 15 238 
February 1 3 8 92 79 6 7 17 8 221 
March 2 14 7 78 6s 12 114 114 9 208 
April 2 6 5 75 79 14 3 10 6 190 
May 1 6 7 80 79 8 8 14 11 20 14 
June 2 8 8 64 70 3 5 9 10 179 
July 5 3 72 65 8 3 10 9 175 
August - 3 6 gG 72 7 14 14 6 l8 
September - 2 7 90 64 5 8 8 9 193 
October - 5 10 80 73 6 6 1)4 5 199 
November 1 6 8 89 80 10 15 10 10 229 
Decemthr - 6 14 80 69 $ 9 14 6 19 
Total 1932 9 62 80 968 889 86 91 131 iO4 2720 





ET 
2 	C0&,RCIAL_iWP_ OF BUSIN 	SADMONTH J  1929-19 32. 

Log- 
Manu- Ari- inc, Mm-. Con- Trans- Fin- Wer- Not 

Trade fact- cui- Fish- ine struc- port-. ance vice Class- 1- o'a1 
ure ture ing tion ation ified. 

Tra  
Total 	19 rff3Q 4 1  L ?2 1i1rW - 8 329 213' 9 
ThtaJ. 1925 - 1,026 40 1.3 1>4 15 50 21 5 220 84 1.996 
Total 1926 - 805 390  135 27 20 52 314 1 225 814 1473 
Total 1927 - 818 433 116 30 26 63 36 . 243 79 L8 141 
ota.]28 - 88>1. 9i08. 2J 	70 5 263 103 2OJ 

1_9 
January 1140 71 6 - 1 10 1 1 22 17 269 
February 88 57 11 1, 1 14 4 1 24 6 191 
March 79 38 16 1 1 7 >1. - 21 13 180 
April 83 40 II - - 6 3 1 19 11 174 
ay 101 33 17 - - 6 - - 12 16 185 

)une 79 29 8 - - 3 1 2 114 12 1148 
July 83 26 5 1 - 1 - - 19 14 149 
August bL 27 6 1 3 3 1 - 22 9 138 
September 72 25 8 - - 7 - 214 15 15]. 
October 93 21 19 - 1 3 1 - :1.9 19 176 
iovember 93 33 8 - 3 7 3 - 16 13 176 
December 124 >43 10 - 1 14 3 - 27 12 2214 
Total 1929 1,101 443 125 4 11 Li 21 5 239 157 2,167 

_9_3_0 
January 135 58 6 1 2 3 1 3 25 27 261 
February 113 36 10 - - 2 2 5 21 16 205 
March 101 36 16 3 1 3 14 4 17 16 201 
April 90 414 10 1 - 3 5 1 20 114 194 
May 82 33 7 1 1 5 4 1 20 12 i66 
June 84 39 6 1 2 6 4 2 22 12 178 
July 85 35 9 1 - 6 3 1 20 9 16c 
•.ugust 77 30 10 1 5 2 3 21 10 159 
September 97 40 8 - 1 4 5 2 27 8 192 
October 107 44 10 1 1 6 6 2 29 10 216 

nier 101 46 14 - 1 6 7 2 35 10 222 
cmber 	- 126 147 9 2 - 6 5 3 26 15 29_ 
)ti1 3.930 1,20>4 488 115 12 9 55 29 283 159 202 

11 
uirry 121 148 5 2 1 7 3 3 32 18 2140 

: - 3bruary 91 36 13 1 1 7 6 - 22 11 188 
rc- 92 140 9 - 14 3 - 20 10 178 
)rll 89 40 8 - - 5 3 - 18 12 175 

7y 83. 35 9 1 - 3 3 - 20 11 163 
ine 82 39 6 - 1 5 3 4 18 7 165 
uJ.y 79 38 8 - 2 4 14 1 10 6 3.52 

78 34 4 2 1 22 6 155 
eptomber 77 33 14 - 14 5 3 18 11 165 
Jtoher 107 45 15 - 2 7 2 8 27 13 226 
Tnber 10 14 37 17 - - 5 4 1 25 20 213 

101 39_13 1 - 6 >4 - 23 _9_ 16 
.'ota]. 1931 	1,102 	11.614 125_ 5 7 71 42 21 255 1311. 2,2i 

1932 
January 121 44 20 1 - 5 3 1 29 14 238 
February 104 48 18 - - 5 5 1 27 13 221 
Lrcli. '.00 37 20 1 - 5 3 .- 30 12 20 
g,Drii 80 37 19 - - 7 6 1 25 15 190 

94 1.7 11 1 - 6 8 - 21 16 204 
June 84 36 ii 2 - 8 5 - 21 12 179 
.uly 84 33 1.3 2 1 9 2 21 10 175 

io6 . t.3 1 - 8 1 16 12 
.ptenber 99 38 11 .- 2 7 2 1 24 9 193 
ctober 92 36 19 - 1 8 3 1 27 12 199 

.cvamber 105 >47 21 1 1 8 5 29 12 229 
102 3>4 i>4 1 7 - 2 20 16 196 

ot-1 1932 1,171. >468 190 	-.-'----..-. L 7 290 1532,1420 
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T&ole 3.-. 00tCIL ILIJt 	Ii 	BY PROVINCES 4ND BüCRS OF BUSIS 

DECMBL 1932 

Total Tota 
and N.B. Qae. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. B.C. Dec. Dec. 
N. 	S. 1932 lTi 

Geieral Stores — 3 14 2 3 3 — 20 
Grocery 1 — 5 3 — 1 1 — 11 9 
Confectionery 1 3 2 2 — — 7 

Drink and Tobacco - - - - - - - - - 1 
Fish and Meat 1 .—  3 2 — - — - 6 
Boots and Shoes — — 1 1 — — - - 2 
Dry Goods — — 2 3 — - - - 5 5 
Clothing 1 - 14 2 1 — — 2 10 17 
Furniture — — 1 — — — — 1 

:' 

Books and Stationery — — 1 2 — — — — 3 1 
Automobile — — 2 1 — 1 — — 14 g 
Hardware — — 1 1 — — — — 2 14 
Electric apparatus - — 2 2 — — — — 14 3 
Jewelry — — 2 — — — — — 2 2 
Coal and Wood. — - - 1 — — — — 1 2 
Drugs and Chemicals — — 2 3 — 1 — — 6 2 
Miscellaneous 1 — 6 6 — 2 1 1 17 12 

Total 	.......... 5 3 39 34 5 8 5 3 102 101 

MNUFAOTUE 
Vegetable Foods — - 2 2 1 - 1 1 S 
Drink and Tobacco — - - .. — — — - — - 
animal Foods — — — — — — — — — 2 
Fur and Leather - - 1 2 — — — — 3 6 
Pulp and Paper — - - — — — - - - 
Textiles — — — 1 — - - -' 1 2 
Clothing — — 3 3 - -. 1 1 $ 6 
Lumber and Manufacture — - 2 a 0 3 2 
Iron and Steel 1 . — — — .. 1 
Non—Ferrous Metals — — 2 1 — — a-  3 3 
N0n—Metallic Minerals — — — — — — - — 2 
Drugs and Chemicals — - 1 a- — — i.' 1 — 
Miscellaneous - 3 14 — — a- 7 $ 

Total 1 — - 	14. 114 1• — 2 2 34 

SEVI ( 
Garages 	.. — 	2 2 	— — 	1 	5 14 
Other Customs and Repairs — - 	3 1 	— - 	— 	— 	14 2 
Personal Service 	— - 	14 3 	— — 	2 	— 	9 10 
professioni1 Service 	— - 	2 -. 	- - 	— 	— 	2 — 
Recreational Service 	— — 	- — 	— — 	— 	— 3 
Business Service 	- - 	- - 	- * 	- 	— 	— 14 

Total 	.,....e........ 	— — 	ii 6 	— — 	2 	1 	20 23 

OTHER 
riculture 	— - 	14 	14 	2 — 	4 	.. 	14 13 

Mining 	— — 	— 	1 	— — 	— 	— 	1 — 
Logiug,ishing & Trap - 	- 	- 	— — 	— 	— 	— 
Ct3ution 	— — 	14 	3 	— - 6 
Transportation and Public 
Ut11t'ie 	— - 	- 	— — 	— 	— 	— 14 

Finance 	— 1 	— 	1 	— — 	— 	— 	2 

Total 	. . . . . ............ 1 	8 9 	2 — 	4 — 	214 24 

Not 	Classified • ....... 	-• -  - 	8 6 	— 1 	1 16 9 

GR.NDTOTAL........... 	6 4 	90 69 	9 9 	14 6 	196 196 
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Table 14. COiERCIL FAILURES IN CJAJ J PROVINCES AND BRANCHES OF SINS- 
JARYT0 DCR12 

TtaJ. TotaJ. 
and N.B, Que Ont, Mane Sask-. .2.ta, B.C. for f. 

TRD 
G-eneai StoreS 7 56 42 114 18 i6 14 165 
rocery 5 3 142 31 5 2 6 3 97 100 

Confectionery 3 i 28 27 3 2 11. 1 67 
flr&nk and Tobacco - 15 7 22 
Fii azd Met 5 1 32 26 2 2 3 3 73 63 
Boots and Shoes 1 3 26 26 3 - 3 62 55 
Dry Goo 5 14 314 29 14 3 3 i 82 
Clothing 14 7 143 1414 10 12 9 5 130 1T 
rniture - 1 9 13 - .-' 1 3 37 

Books and. Stationery - - 114 114 1 2 - 2 33 1.5 
Automooile 2 6 13 20 3 6 14 55 51 
Hardware 1 114 21 - 2 - 140 
Elec. Apparatus - - 18 18 1 3 - 1 41 
Jewelry 3 2 17 13 1 2 3S 36 
Coal and Wood. - 2 13 13 3 2 1 31 37 
Dru.s and Chemica2s - - 1 5 16 - 1 3 1 37 32 
Miscellaneous - 	...! 9 53 60 7 8 6 13 158 16 

Total 	................ .. 1414 48 14142 1420 53 58 60 147 1,:72 i,io 

TJPACTU 
Veetab1e Foods 3 1 30 26 2 3 7 5 7 79 
Drink and Tobacco - - - . - - 1 1 9 
Ani.ma) Doods - - 10 10 1 - - 2 3 
Thr and Leather - 1 21 21 2 2 2 1 50 110 
PulpandPaper - - 1 - - - - - 1 -, 
Textiles - - 17 12 - 1 - - 30 3 
Clotiiing 2 1 37 33 1 1 2 2 79 72 
Lumber and 1-jan. - 1 18 17 1 - 1 7 
Iron and Steel 1 - 7 14 - - - - 12 
Non-Ferrous Metals - - 114 10 - - 1 - 25 22 
Non..Metallic Minerals - - 9 9 - - 2 20 
Drugs and Chemicals - - 2 1 - - - 3 
Miscellaneous 3 3 39 43 2 5 14 3 102 110 - 

ota1 	. ............... 	- 9 7 205186 9 12 17 23 1468 

SVICE 
Garages 14 1 28 22 ]. 1 6 3 66 
Other Custom and Repairs - 1 33 30 1 2 1 - 6s 
personal Service 3 7 32 33 14 6 12 9 106 7 
professional Service 1 - 7 5 - - - - 13 12 
Recreational Service - 1 14 7 1 - 1 1 15 2 
Business Service - 3 10 5 2 1 1 22 

Total 	,......... 8 13 1114 102 9 9 21 - 	114 — 290 255 

OTHM 
agriculture 3 5 81 69 5 4 21 2 189 125 
Mining - -. 3 1 - - 2 6 7 
Log.tng, Fishing and 

Trapping - - 5 1 - .- 2 8 5 
Construction - 1 39 35 3 1 14 3 86 61 
Trans 	and Pub 	TJtil 2 - 15 17 3 2 2 2 143 142 
Finance - 1 2 2 1 - - 2 —_8 21. 

Total 	................ 5 7 1145 1214 12 7 27 13 3140 261 

Not Clasified ....... 5 5 62 57 3 5 6 7 150 13L 

GRAND TOTAL 71 80 968 S9 86 91 131 1014 2,1420 2.216 - 
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Table 5.- COIvEdCIAL FAILURES IN CA1AD, BY PROVINCES 1  SHOWING A$SET$ 
AND LIILITIES FOR DECEGER I  1932  

No. of 	Estimated 	Estimated 
Bankruptcies 	Grand. Total 	Grand Total 

Assets 	Liabilities 

No. 	 $ 

Prince Edward Island - - - 

Nova Stia 6 1O6,874 255,O 

New Brimswick 4 35,734 80,225 

u.ebec 80 1,14O,836 1,409,919 

Ontario 69 1,593,091 5,24O,818 

Manitoba S 118,979 160,873 

Saskatchewan 9 147,085 246,609 

Albta 14 98,623 162,941 

British Colimbia 6 242 1 216 279,549 

Total for December, 1932 196 3,)483,)435 7,836,377 

'l'rtp1 	for November, 1932 229 2,597,37 4,342,717 

Total for December, 1931 196 2 1 1464,704 2,957,235 
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Table 6,-i COMIjERCIAL FAILURES IN CANADA, SNQWING ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL ASSETS AND 
GRAND TOTAL LI?2ILITIES4 CALENflR YEARS 125-1932. WITi 

TOT.kLS BY 

(Prepared from the práliminary statement of affairs received from trustees) 

Estimated 	Estimated 
No. of 	Grand Total 	Grand Total 

Bankruptcies 	Assets 	Liabilities 

Total 1925 1,996 26,968,371 32,153,697 
Total 1926 1,773 214 9 676,661 32,291,125 
Total 1927 1,8141 23,197,89 14  30,634,469 
Total 1928 2,037 26,583,1462 32,1455,1437 
Total 1929 2,167 32,06)4,027 38,7 4 7,G3$ 

1930 
Prince Edward Island 10,168 20,360 
Nova Scbtia 61 378 0 2714 639,802 
New Brunswick 145 210,398 374,522 
Quebec 1 1 01 12,401,957 15,920,70)4 
Ontario 776 21,572,246 21,025,069 
Manitoba 113 958,896 1,334,952 
Saskatchewan 146 2 9 564,025 2,790,045 
Alberta 152 1,1438,735 1,835,830 
Pritish Columbia 914 4,513,1472 4, 222,781 

Total 1930 2402 14 14 1 0148,171 148,164,065 

Prince Edward Island 7 11,1412 22,994 
N0va Scotia 51 350,591 1436,92)4 
New BrunswiCk 74 338,160 535,91)4 
Qaebec 795 21 3 697,219 23,567,067 
Ontario 793 13,989,821 16 1 083,555 
Manitoba 109 2,502,137 3,1476,729 
Saskatchewan 152 1.861,625 2,266,539 
Alberta 131 3,098,068 2,660,311 
British Columbia 1O4 2,j90.,1 14G 3,502,867 

Total 1931 2 9 216 146 2 839,179 52,52,900 

1932 
Prince Edward Island 9 26,914 55 9 366 
Nova Scotia 62 5914,369 991,113 
New Brunswick 80 562,1492 926,0514 

u.ebec 968 14,267.167 17917 6 , 119 
Ontario 89 17 9 906.685 23,2146,379 
Manitoba s6 1.,1461,270 3,060 9 552 
Saskatchewan 91 1,

14L
033,213 1,560,715 

Alberta 131 2,3.87 14 2,086,331 
British Columbia 1014 2 q 407 2 2214 2 9 526,674 

Total 1932 	 2,1420 	1406O14208 51,629,303 
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